

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Kintu Cabernet Sauvignon - Black Label 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Awin Barratt Siegel Wine Agencies LLP, Unit 27 Graylands Estate, Langhurstwood Road, Horsham, West Sussex, England, RH12 4QD
Supplier Name and Address	Awin Barratt Siegel Wine Agencies LLP, Vina Del Pedregal S.A. GBP, Avenida El Bosque Norte 0177, Office 901, Las Condes, Chile, 7550100
Ingredients	Wine (Contains SULPHITES)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Cool Dry Place
Instructions for use	Consume within 3 years
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	321	Energy (kcal)	76	Salt	1
Fat	0.01	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.39	of which sugars	0.28		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Brown Bag Crisps Smoked Bacon 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Burts Chips Ltd are the manufacture - but Ben and Bills are responsible for the particulars on the bag, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United Kingdom, PL6 7BP
Supplier Name and Address	Brown Bag Crisps (t/a Ben & Bills Limited), Terminal House, Station Approach, Shepperton, United Kingdom, TW17 8AS
Ingredients	Potatoes, rapeseed oil, seasoning (8%) (lactose (MILK), oak smoked sugar, yeast extract, rice flour, salt, sugar, cooked dried bacon (pork meat, curing ingredients: salt, sodium nitrate E251, sodium nitrite E250, sodium ascorbate E301, antioxidant: rosemary extract 0.1%), flavouring, paprika extract, acid: citric acid)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Open and enjoy!
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2082	Energy (kcal)	498	Salt	1.7
Fat	26.7	of which saturates	2.3		
Carbohydrate	58.7	of which sugars	3.9		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	5.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Arran Fine Foods Caramelised Red Onion Chutney 195g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR
Supplier Name and Address	Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR
Ingredients	Re-hydrated Red Onions (48%), Sugar, Red Grape Vinegar, Re-hydrated Onions, Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), Colouring (Plain Caramel) (1%), Sea Salt, Ginger, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Cinnamon, Nutmeg

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat product.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	659	Energy (kcal)	155	Salt	0.31
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	38	of which sugars	29		
Fibre	1.2	Protein	0.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (MILK , potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), OATS , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1923	Energy (kcal)	460	Salt	1.86
Fat	26	of which saturates	13		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	2.8		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	13		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Crunch & Crumble Shortbread Biscuits in Skillet 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (40%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1991	Energy (kcal)	479	Salt	0.75
Fat	34	of which saturates	21		
Carbohydrate	38	of which sugars	21		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	4.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	New York Delhi ViPnuts Bollywood Barbecue Peanuts 63g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	New York Delhi, 37 Rocks Lane, , Barnes, London, UK, SW13 0DA
Supplier Name and Address	The New York Delhi Co Ltd, 37 Rocks Lane, Barnes, London, London, UK, SW13 0DA
Ingredients	Barbecue Flavour PEANUTS Ingredients PEANUTS (96%), rapeseeds oil, BBQ flavour seasoning (salt, sugar, chilli blend, yeast extract powder, spice, WHEAT flour (fortified), dextrose, garlic powder, SOY sauce powder (SOYA, WHEAT), butter MILK powder (MILK), dried yeast, onion powder, tomato powder, caramelised sugar powder, malt vinegar powder (BARLEY), flavouring, smoke flavouring, acid (citric acid E330)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	store in cool dry place out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use	snack
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2578	Energy (kcal)	616	Salt	1.25
Fat	53	of which saturates	9.5		
Carbohydrate	7.8	of which sugars	3.8		
Fibre		Protein	28.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Yorkshire Popcorn Salt & Sweet 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Jimmy Products UK B.V., Unit 2. Aurillac Way, Hallcroft Industrial Estate, Retford, Notts, UK, DN227PX
Supplier Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Ingredients	Popped Corn Kernels, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar (Demerara Sugar 50%, White Sugar 50%), Sea Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2030	Energy (kcal)	487	Salt	0.1
Fat	25.7	of which saturates	1.99		
Carbohydrate	47.5	of which sugars	19.2		
Fibre	16.7	Protein	8.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	House of Fudge Fruit & Nut Sundae Fudge Log 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Supplier Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Raisins, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) , Butter (MILK), Clotted Cream (MILK), ALMONDS (NUTS) , Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Salt. For allergens, see ingredients in Bold. May contain traces of PEANUTS and other TreeNUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1782	Energy (kcal)	432	Salt	0.19
Fat	14.5	of which saturates	6.7		
Carbohydrate	71.7	of which sugars	60.4		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		